

GURU GOBIND SINGH EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S TECHNICAL CAMPUS, KANDRA, CHAS, BOKARO

Ref. No.-Notice 1041-A/2020

Date-18.02.2020

NOTICE

This is to notify that to exercise general supervision over the academic work of the Institute and to achieve continuous academic excellence; an Academic council is constituted for the Academic Year 2020-2021 with the following members:

S.NO	Name of the Members	Department	Role
1	Dr. Bikash Ghosal	Principal	Chairperson
2	Dr. Avinash Kumar	Dean, Academic & Administration	Member Secretary
3	Asst. Prof. Rohi Prasad	HOD, ME	Member
4	Dr. Arun Prasad Burnwal	HOD, BSH	Member
5	Asst. Prof. Bhaskra Nand	HOD, CSE	Member
6	Asst. Prof. Uttam Kumar Das	HOD, EEE	Member
7	Asst. Prof. Prabhakar Kumar	HOD, MBA	Member

Note: - AII member are requested to follow the SOP related to Academic Council.

Director

GGSESTC, Bokaro

Copy to: -

- (i.) Dean, Academic & Administration
- (ii.) Registrar
- (iii.) AII HODs
- (iv.) All Concerned Faculty Members
- (v.) IT (System Administrator) for website

For kind information:

Honorable Secretary, GGES

